cost of one’s action as “Running”. 

Since the Scurrying Pandorans are covering long distance 
in the text that first prompted this question, I first approached 
this by asking the question “At what speed rating would a 
character need to run a four-minute mile?” One mile is one 
thousand, seven hundred and sixty yards (1760), four minutes 
is 240 seconds, or 80 rounds. 1760 yards / 80 rounds = 22 Speed. 
Since the character is running, they only need half of that, or 
speed 11. If we assume a human character with speed constant 
5, then that characters Strength + Dexterity is a mere 6.